

---

**Changes to legislation:** National Assembly for Wales Commissioner for Standards Measure 2009, Paragraph 7 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 22 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)

---

## SCHEDULE

### THE [F1SENEDD] COMMISSIONER FOR STANDARDS

---

#### Textual Amendments

- F1** Word in Sch. heading substituted (6.5.2020) by [Senedd and Elections \(Wales\) Act 2020 \(anaw 1\)](#), s. 42(2), [Sch. 1 para. 3\(5\)\(a\)](#)

#### *Financial Information*

- 7 The Commissioner must provide the Commission with such information about the Commissioner's financial affairs and transactions as the Commission may reasonably require for the purpose of enabling it to comply with any requirement imposed on the Commission by a direction given to the Commission in relation to the Commissioner under section 137(1) and (2) of the Act.

**Changes to legislation:**

National Assembly for Wales Commissioner for Standards Measure 2009, Paragraph 7 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 22 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to :**

- Sch. para. 7 coming into force by [2009 nawm 4 s. 21\(2\)\(a\)](#)

**Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole Measure associated Parts and Chapters:**

- Measure words substituted by [2020 anaw 1 Sch. 1 para. 3\(11\)](#) (This amendment not applied to [legislation.gov.uk](#). The words "an Assembly" which were to be substituted by Sch. 1 para. 3(11) no longer appear in the Measure following the application of the amendments by Sch. 1 para. 3(8)-(10).)

**Whole provisions yet to be inserted into this Measure (including any effects on those provisions):**

- Sch. 1 para. 1(d) word omitted by [2024 asc 4 s. 10\(13\)\(a\)\(i\)](#)
- Sch. 1 para. 1(d) words substituted by [2024 asc 4 s. 10\(13\)\(a\)\(ii\)](#)
- Sch. 1 para. 3 words substituted by [2024 asc 4 s. 10\(13\)\(b\)](#)